
MACU (22-9) -vs- Briar Cliff (22-9)
03/15/24 at Wichita, KS

 
 

 
 
MACU 67

Briar Cliff 81

Date: 03/15/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Wichita, KS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
MACU 16 13 20 18 67
Briar Cliff 22 22 16 21 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Shy Christopher * 29 10-18 0-1 5-7 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 25
13 Jaci Calavan * 32 7-15 2-3 1-2 1-10 11 4 2 3 0 1 17
4 Kylee Scheer * 35 4-7 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 0 1 1 0 10
32 Ashley Hopper * 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1
22 Mia Smith * 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
31 Sydney Savage 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 1 1 4
25 Kayla Highfill 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Karley Miller 12 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 3
10 Sydney Adee 22 1-5 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 4 1 4 0 1 2
14 Alexis Borgstadt 15 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 3 1
11 Hallie Reed 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 27-63 4-12 9-16 9-27 36 18 9 13 2 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 4-12   33.3 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Mallie Mcnair * 35 8-15 4-7 2-3 2-3 5 3 1 2 2 1 22
5 Konnor Sudmann * 35 8-12 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 5 3 0 0 20
1 Kennedy Benne * 29 6-13 1-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 5 2 0 2 13
11 Payton Slaughter * 30 3-6 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 4 2 2 0 1 8
4 Rachel Langel * 21 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 4
21 Taylor Sodeman 14 4-7 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
22 Grace Flanagan 24 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 1 1 0 3
23 Kenna Mongan 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Cadence Davis 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Makenna Kleinhesseli 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Loryn Kelley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maliah Kleinhesselin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-66 9-21 8-12 9-29 38 18 13 11 3 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 32-66   48.5 % 9-21   42.9 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: MACU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff
SUB STARTER by SCHEER,KYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by CALAVAN,JACI 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOPPER,ASHLEY 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by BENNE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by LANGEL,RACHEL
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUDMANN,KONNOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCNAIR,MALLIE
9:50 MISS 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,SHY --
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 9:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:12 MISS 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNE,KENNEDY
9:10 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY

GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 8:53 2-2
ASSIST  by HOPPER,ASHLEY --

8:37 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

8:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 8:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEL,RACHEL
8:14 MISS 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
TURNOVER  by CALAVAN,JACI 8:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 8:04
SUB IN by ADEE,SYDNEY 8:04

7:51 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

7:34 FOUL PERSONAL by LANGEL,RACHEL
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 7:34 3-7 H 4
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 7:34 4-7 H 3

7:23 MISS 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SCHEER,KYLEE --
BLOCK  by SCHEER,KYLEE 7:19
MISS 2PTR by ADEE,SYDNEY 7:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

7:10 BLOCK  by MCNAIR,MALLIE
GOOD 3PTR by SCHEER,KYLEE 7:05 7-7
ASSIST  by HOPPER,ASHLEY --

6:51 MISS 3PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
TURNOVER  by CALAVAN,JACI 6:38

6:24 MISS 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by SCHEER,KYLEE --
MISS 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 6:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 6:00

6:00 STEAL  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHEER,KYLEE 5:58

5:58 MISS FT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
5:58 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
5:58 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
5:58 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 5:47 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by CHRISTOPHER,SHY --



5:37 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,SHY --
MISS 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 5:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNE,KENNEDY
FOUL PERSONAL by HOPPER,ASHLEY 5:28
SUB OUT by HOPPER,ASHLEY 5:28
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 5:28

5:18 MISS 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,SYDNEY --
BLOCK  by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 5:14

5:12 FOUL PERSONAL by BENNE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by ADEE,SYDNEY 5:00

4:42 10-10 GOOD 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 4:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEL,RACHEL
4:18 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
GOOD 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI(in the paint) 3:57 12-10 V 2

3:39 12-12 GOOD 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by SAVAGE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 3:21 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by CALAVAN,JACI --

3:08 14-14 GOOD 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 2:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNE,KENNEDY
2:29 MISS 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by ADEE,SYDNEY 2:10

-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE
2:02 14-16 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:55
GOOD 2PTR by SCHEER,KYLEE 1:47 16-16
ASSIST  by SAVAGE,SYDNEY --

1:37 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
1:37 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
1:37 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
1:37 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
1:37 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
1:37 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE
1:37 SUB IN by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
1:37 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
1:37 SUB IN by BENNE,KENNEDY
1:37 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE

FOUL PERSONAL by CALAVAN,JACI 1:33
1:29 16-18 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHEER,KYLEE 1:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

0:54 16-20 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY

MISS 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 0:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALLIE

0:19 16-22 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: MACU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff
10:00 SUB STARTER by BENNE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by LANGEL,RACHEL
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUDMANN,KONNOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON



10:00 SUB STARTER by MCNAIR,MALLIE
SUB STARTER by SCHEER,KYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by CALAVAN,JACI 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOPPER,ASHLEY 10:00
MISS 2PTR by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 9:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNE,KENNEDY
9:23 MISS 2PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,SYDNEY --
GOOD 2PTR by SAVAGE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 9:02 18-22 H 4
SUB OUT by SCHEER,KYLEE 8:52
SUB OUT by CALAVAN,JACI 8:52
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 8:52
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 8:52
SUB OUT by HOPPER,ASHLEY 8:52
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 8:52
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 8:52
SUB IN by CALAVAN,JACI 8:52
SUB IN by SMITH,MIA 8:52
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 8:52

8:50 18-24 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY

8:50 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
8:50 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
8:50 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
8:50 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
8:50 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
8:50 SUB IN by BENNE,KENNEDY
8:50 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE
8:50 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
8:50 SUB IN by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
8:50 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE
8:45 FOUL PERSONAL by BENNE,KENNEDY
8:35 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
8:35 SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
8:35 SUB IN by LANGEL,RACHEL
8:35 SUB IN by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 8:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

7:54 18-26 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 7:28 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by CHRISTOPHER,SHY --
FOUL PERSONAL by CALAVAN,JACI 7:22
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 7:22
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 7:22
SUB OUT by CALAVAN,JACI 7:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 7:22
SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 7:22
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 7:22
SUB IN by MILLER,KARLEY 7:22
SUB IN by SCHEER,KYLEE 7:22
SUB IN by SMITH,MIA 7:22
SUB IN by HOPPER,ASHLEY 7:22

7:18 TURNOVER  by LANGEL,RACHEL
7:18 FOUL PERSONAL by LANGEL,RACHEL
7:18 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
7:18 SUB IN by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
7:03 FOUL PERSONAL by FLANAGAN,GRACE

MISS 2PTR by SCHEER,KYLEE 6:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR



6:41 MISS 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

6:37 BLOCK  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
6:35 TURNOVER  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

STEAL  by SMITH,MIA 6:35
6:32 FOUL PERSONAL by SUDMANN,KONNOR

GOOD FT by HOPPER,ASHLEY 6:31 22-26 H 4
MISS FT by HOPPER,ASHLEY 6:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MIA 6:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE
6:22 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHEER,KYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KARLEY 6:10 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,MIA --
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MIA 6:03
FOUL PERSONAL by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 6:02

6:00 MISS 3PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HOPPER,ASHLEY --
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 5:54
SUB IN by ADEE,SYDNEY 5:54

5:17 TURNOVER  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
MISS 2PTR by MILLER,KARLEY 5:00
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KARLEY --
MISS 2PTR by MILLER,KARLEY 4:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE
4:45 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

-- ASSIST  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KARLEY 4:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE
FOUL PERSONAL by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 4:12
SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 4:12
SUB OUT by SCHEER,KYLEE 4:12
SUB IN by CALAVAN,JACI 4:12
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 4:12

4:03 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARLEY --
TURNOVER  by CALAVAN,JACI 3:35

3:17 25-32 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

TURNOVER  by ADEE,SYDNEY 2:57
SUB OUT by CALAVAN,JACI 2:57
SUB IN by SCHEER,KYLEE 2:57
SUB OUT by HOPPER,ASHLEY 2:57
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 2:57

2:42 MISS 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARLEY --
GOOD 2PTR by ADEE,SYDNEY 2:28 27-32 H 5

2:14 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 2:07 29-35 H 6

1:49 MISS 2PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR,MALLIE

1:46 29-37 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,KARLEY 1:43

1:43 MISS FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,SYDNEY --

1:36 FOUL PERSONAL by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
MISS FT by ADEE,SYDNEY 1:36
VIOL FT by ADEE,SYDNEY 1:36
TURNOVER  by ADEE,SYDNEY 1:36

1:24 29-39 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 0:59



-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALLIE
0:51 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
0:46 29-41 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,KARLEY 0:44
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 0:44
SUB IN by REED,HALLIE 0:44

0:44 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KARLEY 0:32

0:14 29-44 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ADEE,SYDNEY 0:05

0:05 STEAL  by MCNAIR,MALLIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: MACU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff
10:00 SUB STARTER by BENNE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by LANGEL,RACHEL
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUDMANN,KONNOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCNAIR,MALLIE

SUB STARTER by SCHEER,KYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by CALAVAN,JACI 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOPPER,ASHLEY 10:00

9:50 29-47 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS 3PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 9:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALLIE

9:20 TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE
STEAL  by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 9:20
SUB OUT by HOPPER,ASHLEY 9:18
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 9:18
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 9:18
MISS 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 9:12
REBOUND OFF by CALAVAN,JACI --
MISS 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 9:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:02 TURNOVER  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

STEAL  by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 9:02
GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 8:56 31-47 H 16

8:30 MISS 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,SYDNEY --
GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 8:06 33-47 H 14

7:55 33-49 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR(in the paint)
7:44 FOUL PERSONAL by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

MISS 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 7:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

7:23 MISS 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 7:11
REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,SYDNEY --
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 7:11
SUB IN by ADEE,SYDNEY 7:11

7:02 FOUL PERSONAL by MCNAIR,MALLIE
MISS FT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 7:02
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 7:02 34-49 H 15

6:44 34-51 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
MISS 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 6:29



REBOUND OFF by ADEE,SYDNEY --
6:25 FOUL PERSONAL by MCNAIR,MALLIE

SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 6:25
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 6:25
GOOD 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI(in the paint) 6:22 36-51 H 15
FOUL PERSONAL by ADEE,SYDNEY 6:07

6:02 MISS 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR,MALLIE

5:43 36-53 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by ADEE,SYDNEY 5:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEL,RACHEL
5:14 TURNOVER  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

STEAL  by ADEE,SYDNEY 5:14
GOOD 2PTR by SCHEER,KYLEE 5:08 38-53 H 15
ASSIST  by ADEE,SYDNEY --

4:43 MISS 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by SCHEER,KYLEE --
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 4:32
SUB IN by HOPPER,ASHLEY 4:32

4:32 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
4:32 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
4:32 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE
4:32 SUB IN by SODEMAN,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by ADEE,SYDNEY 4:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNE,KENNEDY

FOUL PERSONAL by ADEE,SYDNEY 4:10
3:56 MISS 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE

REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
3:46 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
3:46 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

GOOD 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 3:40 40-53 H 13
3:28 MISS 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by SCHEER,KYLEE --
3:16 FOUL PERSONAL by SODEMAN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by ADEE,SYDNEY 3:16
SUB OUT by HOPPER,ASHLEY 3:16
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 3:16
SUB IN by MILLER,KARLEY 3:16
MISS FT by SCHEER,KYLEE 3:16
GOOD FT by SCHEER,KYLEE 3:16 41-53 H 12

3:07 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY

2:51 FOUL PERSONAL by MCNAIR,MALLIE
FOUL PERSONAL by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 2:51

2:51 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
2:51 SUB IN by SUDMANN,KONNOR

GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 2:51 42-56 H 14
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 2:51 43-56 H 13

2:36 MISS 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
MISS 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 2:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE
2:08 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,SHY --
MISS 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 1:55
REBOUND OFF by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS --
MISS 2PTR by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 1:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
1:33 TURNOVER  by BENNE,KENNEDY

STEAL  by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 1:33
TURNOVER  by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 1:29

1:29 STEAL  by BENNE,KENNEDY



1:25 TURNOVER  by SUDMANN,KONNOR
GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 1:10 45-56 H 11

1:02 45-58 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 0:52 47-58 H 11

0:43 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
0:43 SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
0:43 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE
0:43 SUB IN by LANGEL,RACHEL
0:34 TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE

STEAL  by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 0:34
TURNOVER  by SCHEER,KYLEE 0:25

0:25 STEAL  by BENNE,KENNEDY
0:21 47-60 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY

GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 0:03 49-60 H 11

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: MACU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff
SUB STARTER by MILLER,KARLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by SCHEER,KYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by BENNE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUDMANN,KONNOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCNAIR,MALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by FLANAGAN,GRACE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
9:46 MISS 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

REBOUND DEF by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS --
9:22 FOUL PERSONAL by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS FT by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 9:22
GOOD FT by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 9:22 50-60 H 10

9:03 50-63 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KARLEY 8:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNE,KENNEDY

8:25 50-65 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KARLEY 8:10
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,KARLEY 8:10
SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 8:10
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 8:10
SUB OUT by MILLER,KARLEY 8:10
SUB IN by CALAVAN,JACI 8:10

8:02 50-68 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY

7:47 FOUL PERSONAL by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 7:40 52-68 H 16

7:20 TURNOVER  by BENNE,KENNEDY
STEAL  by CALAVAN,JACI 7:20

7:16 FOUL PERSONAL by FLANAGAN,GRACE
GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 7:09 54-68 H 14

6:57 54-70 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE(in the paint)
6:38 FOUL PERSONAL by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
6:38 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
6:38 SUB IN by LANGEL,RACHEL

MISS 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 6:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

6:31 BLOCK  by MCNAIR,MALLIE
MISS 2PTR by SCHEER,KYLEE 6:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE



FOUL PERSONAL by CALAVAN,JACI 6:06
6:06 54-71 H 17 GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
6:06 54-72 H 18 GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE

GOOD 2PTR by CHRISTOPHER,SHY(in the paint) 5:49 56-72 H 16
5:49 FOUL PERSONAL by LANGEL,RACHEL

MISS FT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 5:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEL,RACHEL

FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MIA 5:29
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 5:29
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 5:29

5:29 56-73 H 17 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
5:29 56-74 H 18 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 5:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

5:06 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
STEAL  by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 5:06
GOOD 2PTR by SCHEER,KYLEE 5:01 58-74 H 16
ASSIST  by CALAVAN,JACI --

4:41 MISS 2PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
MISS 2PTR by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 4:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 4:23
SUB IN by ADEE,SYDNEY 4:23

4:23 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
4:23 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
4:01 MISS 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
3:52 58-77 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE

-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY
GOOD 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI 3:37 60-77 H 17

3:08 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNE,KENNEDY

FOUL PERSONAL by CALAVAN,JACI 3:04
SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,ALEXIS 3:04
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 3:04

3:04 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
3:04 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
3:04 SUB IN by DAVIS,CADENCE
3:04 SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA
2:59 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CADENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGEL,RACHEL
2:45 60-79 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR
2:25 FOUL PERSONAL by DAVIS,CADENCE

SUB OUT by SCHEER,KYLEE 2:25
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,SYDNEY 2:25
SUB IN by HOPPER,ASHLEY 2:25
SUB IN by REED,HALLIE 2:25

2:25 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
2:25 SUB IN by SODEMAN,TAYLOR

MISS FT by CALAVAN,JACI 2:25
GOOD FT by CALAVAN,JACI 2:25 61-79 H 18
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,SHY 2:02
SUB IN by HIGHFILL,KAYLA 2:02

2:02 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
2:02 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELI,MAKENNA
2:02 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
2:02 SUB IN by KELLEY,LORYN

FOUL PERSONAL by ADEE,SYDNEY 1:58
1:58 MISS FT by DAVIS,CADENCE
1:58 MISS FT by DAVIS,CADENCE



REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
MISS 2PTR by HOPPER,ASHLEY 1:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

1:40 SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR
1:40 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELIN,MALIAH

TURNOVER  by HIGHFILL,KAYLA 1:33
FOUL PERSONAL by ADEE,SYDNEY 1:30

1:30 61-80 H 19 GOOD FT by MONGAN,KENNA
1:30 61-81 H 20 GOOD FT by MONGAN,KENNA

GOOD 2PTR by HIGHFILL,KAYLA(in the paint) 1:17 63-81 H 18
0:48 MISS 2PTR by KLEINHESSELI,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
GOOD 2PTR by HIGHFILL,KAYLA(in the paint) 0:31 65-81 H 16

0:15 MISS 2PTR by MONGAN,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,JACI --
GOOD 2PTR by CALAVAN,JACI(in the paint) 0:02 67-81 H 14


